SaniSure TubingSimplifying Single-Use Systems.
®
SaniSure®  is a global leader in the design and manufacturing of single-use systems and
components for drug and vaccine manufacturing and other biotech applications. Our core
manufacturing capabilities include injection molding, injection-stretch blow molding, cleanroom
assembly, tubing extrusion, fabrication, and other proprietary technologies. We have a global
footprint of 5 manufacturing sites worldwide to provide our customers with an unrivaled level of
vertical integration and supply-chain security.

pharmaceutical applications.
It is ideal for use in
peristaltic pumps, single-use
assemblies, process filling,
and sampling devices and is
compatible with all common
tube sealers and aseptic
tube welders such as Vante,
Terumo, BioWelder, GE Sterile
Tube Fuser and many more.
CellGyn® is exceptionally
clear and has superior
gas barrier properties and
pressure performance vs.
silicone tubing.
Pharma-Clear 65 PLTS-65
Pharma-Clear LH PLTS-LH
Cellgyn CGN
Pharma-Line I PHI
Pharma-Clear R PLTS-R

Through
Incineration
Kink
Resistant
Applications
• Peristaltic Pumps
• Pinch Valves
• Transfer Lines
• High-Accuracy Filling
• Shear-sensitive fluid transfer
• Bioreactor process lines
• Production filtration and fermentation
• Diagnostics and laboratory testing
Part Number Pump Size Nominal Bore Wall Thickness OD Coil        Spool
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (feet/meter) (feet/meter)
PLTS-LH-031X156-** 13 0.031 0.8 0.063 1.6 0.156 4.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-063X125-** 0.063 1.6 0.031 0.8 0.125 3.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-063X187-** 16 0.063 1.6 0.062 1.6 0.187 4.8 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-063X250-** 119 0.063 1.6 0.094 2.4 0.250 6.4 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-093X218-** 0.094 2.4 0.063 1.6 0.219 5.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-125X250-** 16 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.250 6.4 50/15 500/152
PLTS-LH-125X313-** 120 0.125 3.2 0.094 2.4 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-125X375-** 0.125 3.2 0.125 3.2 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-187X313-** 25 0.187 4.8 0.063 1.6 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-187X375-** 15 0.187 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-187X437-** 0.187 4.8 0.125 3.2 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-250X375-** 17 0.250 6.4 0.063 1.6 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-250X437-** 24 0.250 6.4 0.094 2.4 0.438 11.2 50/15 300/92
PLTS-LH-250X500-** 26 0.250 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-313X375-** 0.313 8.0 0.031 0.8 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-313X437-** 18 0.313 8.0 0.063 1.6 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-313X500-** 35 0.313 8.0 0.094 2.4 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-313X563-** 0.313 8.0 0.125 3.2 0.563 14.4 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-375X500-** 0.375 9.6 0.063 1.6 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-375X562-** 36 0.375 9.6 0.094 2.4 0.563 14.4 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-375X625-** 73 0.375 9.6 0.125 3.2 0.625 16.0 50/15 150/46
PLTS-LH-500X625-** 0.500 12.7 0.063 1.6 0.625 16.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-500X750-** 82 0.500 12.7 0.125 3.2 0.750 19.0 50/15 150/46
PLTS-LH-625X875-** 184 0.625 15.9 0.125 3.2 0.875 22.3 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-625X1000-** 88 0.625 15.9 0.188 4.8 1.000 25.5 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-750X1000-** 0.750 19.0 0.125 3.2 1.000 25.5 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-750X1125-** 90 0.750 19.0 0.188 4.8 1.125 28.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-LH-1000X1375-** 92 1.000 25.4 0.189 4.8 1.375 35.0 50/15 Consult Factory
Sizing Chart  Standard Offerings
Note: Please contact our quality department for the most up-to-date regulatory information. Specifications in this document are
subject to change without notice.
SaniSure

• Filling
• Cell media processing
• Bioreactor process lines
• Production filtration and fermentation
• Diagnostics and laboratory testing
Physical Typical Values
Specific Gravity 1.18
Shore A Hardness 61
Tensile (PSI) 1523
Tensile (Mpa) 10.5
Elongation (%) 530
Tear, Die B, ppi 183
Tear, Die B, KN/mm 32
Part Number Pump Size Nominal Bore Wall Thickness OD Coil        Spool
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (feet/meter) (feet/meter)
PLTS-65-031X156-** 0.031 0.8 0.063 1.6 0.156 4.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-063X125-** 0.063 1.6 0.031 0.8 0.125 3.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-063X187-** 0.063 1.6 0.062 1.6 0.187 4.8 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-125X250-** 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.250 6.4 50/15 500/152
PLTS-65-125X313-** 0.125 3.2 0.094 2.4 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-187X313-** 0.187 4.8 0.063 1.6 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-187X375-** 0.187 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-187X437-** 0.187 4.8 0.125 3.2 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-250X375-** 0.250 6.4 0.063 1.6 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-250X437-** 0.250 6.4 0.094 2.4 0.438 11.2 50/15 300/92
PLTS-65-250X500-** 0.250 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-313X437-** 0.313 8.0 0.063 1.6 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-313X500-** 0.313 8.0 0.094 2.4 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-375X437-** 0.375 9.6 0.031 0.8 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-375X562-** 0.375 9.6 0.094 2.4 0.563 14.4 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-375X625-** 0.375 9.6 0.125 3.2 0.625 16.0 50/15 150/46
PLTS-65-500X750-** 0.500 12.7 0.125 3.2 0.750 19.0 50/15 150/46
PLTS-65-625X1000-** 0.625 15.9 0.188 4.8 1.000 25.5 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-750X1125-** 0.750 19.0 0.188 4.8 1.125 28.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PLTS-65-1000X1375-** 1.000 25.4 0.189 4.8 1.375 35.0 50/15 Consult Factory
Sizing Chart  Standard Offerings
Bio-CompatibleImproved
Pressure
Rating

Safe Disposal
Through
Incineration
Excellent
Clarity
Kink
Resistant
Sizing Chart  Standard Offerings
Working Pressure: based on 70°F (21.1°C)
Working Pressure: based on a 3:1 burst factor
Note: Please contact our quality department for the most up-to-date regulatory information. Specifications in this document are
subject to change without notice. Pressure ratings may be affected greatly by many factors such as elevated temperature, pressure
and the presence of various chemicals.
Part Number Nominal Bore Wall Thickness OD Standard Lengths Working Pressure
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (feet/meter ) (at 70˚ F psi) (at 21.1C bar)
PLTS-R-125-50 .125" 3.2 3.2 3.2 .375" 9.6 50/15 175 12.07
PLTS-R-187-50 .188" 4.8 4.8 3.8 .462" 11.7 50/15 170 11.72
PLTS-R-250-50 .250" 6.4 6.4 3.2 .500" 12.7 50/15 140 9.65
PLTS-R-375-50 .375" 9.6 9.6 3.2 .625" 15.9 50/15 140 9.65
PLTS-R-500-50 .500" 12.7 12.7 4.8 .875" 22.2 50/15 105 7.24
PLTS-R-625-50 .625" 15.9 15.9 4.6 .990" 25.1 50/15 100 6.9
PLTS-R-750-50 .750" 19 19 4.6 1.125" 28.6 50/15 90 6.21
PLTS-R-1000-50 1.00" 25.4 25.4 5.1 1.405" 35.7 50/15 60 4.14
SaniSure
Tubing Program
Pharma-Line I Series
Thermoplastic (TPV) Perstaltic Pump Tubing

Across Flow: 100% Strain, 7 588 psi
Flow: 100% Strain, 73 ° F 697 psi
Tensile Elongation 2,3 290%
Across Flow: Break 73° F 290%
Flow: Break 73° F 240%
Compression Set ¬
72 º F, 22.0 Hours 17%
158º F, 22.0 Hours 41%
212 º F22.0 Hours 51%
Good
Chemical
Resistance
Bio-Compatible
Part Number Pump Size Nominal Bore Wall Thickness OD Coil        Spool
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (feet/meter) (feet/meter)
PHI-031X156-** 13 0.031 0.8 0.063 1.6 0.156 4.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-063X187-** 14 0.063 1.6 0.062 1.6 0.187 4.8 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-063X250-** 120 0.063 0.094 2.4 0.250 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-093X218-** 0.094 2.4 0.063 1.6 0.219 5.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-125X250-** 16 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.250 6.4 50/15 500/152
PHI-125X313-** 120 0.125 3.2 0.094 2.4 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-187X375-** 15 0.187 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-187X437-** 0.187 4.8 0.125 3.2 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-250X375-** 17 0.250 6.4 0.063 1.6 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-250X437-** 24 0.250 6.4 0.094 2.4 0.438 11.2 50/15 300/92
PHI-250X500-** 26 0.250 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-313X437-** 18 0.313 8.0 0.063 1.6 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-315X630-** 0.315 8.0 0.157 4.0 0.630 16.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-313X500-** 35 0.313 8.0 0.094 2.4 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-375X562-** 36 0.375 9.6 0.094 2.4 0.563 14.4 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-375X625-** 73 0.375 9.6 0.125 3.2 0.625 16.0 50/15 150/46
PHI-472X787** 0.472 12.0 0.157 4.0 0.787 20.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-500X750-** 82 0.500 12.7 0.125 3.2 0.750 19.0 50/15 150/46
PHI-500X875-** 0.500 12.7 0.188 4.8 0.875 22.3 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-625X875-** 184 0.625 15.9 0.125 3.2 0.875 22.3 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-625X1000-** 88 0.625 15.9 0.188 4.8 1.000 25.5 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-630X945-** 0.630 16.0 0.157 4.0 0.945 24.0 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-750X1125-** 90 0.750 19.0 0.188 4.8 1.125 28.6 50/15 Consult Factory
PHI-1000X1375-** 92 1.000 25.4 0.188 4.8 1.375 35.0 50/15 Consult Factory
Sizing Chart  Standard Offerings
Note: Please contact our quality department for the most up-to-date regulatory information. Specifications in this document are
subject to change without notice.
Bio-Compatible

tion after gamma irradiation
Physical Typical Value
Specific Gravity 0.89
Hardness (Shore A, at 10 Sec) 68
Tensile Stress ¬
100% Strain, 73 º F 390 psi
300% Strain, 73 º F 660 psi
Tensile Strength ² ³  Break at 73° F 870 psi
Tensile Elongation (Break 73 º F) 510%
Compression Set ¬
72 º F, 22.0 Hours 17%
158º F, 22.0 Hours 58%
212 º F22.0 Hours 69%
Part Number Pump Size Nominal Bore Wall Thickness OD Coil        Spool
(inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (inch) (mm) (feet/meter) (feet/meter)
CGN-125X250-** 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.250 6.4 50/15 500/152
CGN-187X312-** 0.187 4.8 0.063 1.6 0.313 8.0 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-187X375-** 0.187 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-250X375-** 0.250 6.4 0.063 1.6 0.375 9.6 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-250X437-** 0.250 6.4 0.094 2.4 0.438 11.2 50/15 300/92
CGN-250X500-** 0.250 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-312X437-** 0.313 8.0 0.063 1.6 0.438 11.2 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-312X500-** 0.313 8.0 0.094 2.4 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-375X500-** 0.375 9.6 0.063 1.6 0.500 12.7 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-375X562-** 0.375 9.6 0.094 2.4 0.563 14.4 50/15 150/46
CGN-375X625-** 0.375 9.6 0.125 3.2 0.625 16.0 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-500X750-** 0.500 12.7 0.125 3.2 0.750 19.0 50/15 150/46
CGN-625X875-** 0.625 15.9 0.125 3.2 0.875 22.3 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-750X1000-** 0.750 19.0 0.125 3.2 1.000 25.4 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-750X1125-** 0.750 19.0 0.188 4.8 1.125 28.6 50/15 Consult Factory
CGN-1000X1375-** 1.000 25.4 0.189 4.8 1.375 35.0 50/15 Consult Factory
Sizing Chart  Standard Offerings
Bio-CompatibleHeat Weldable/
Sealable
Extensive